Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \bullet $	2122210 💌 💌
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel JOUGLA	Name: Zodiac International
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2, rue Maurice Mallet
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Issy-Les Moulineaux Country: France Zip: 92130
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: May 16, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Express Mail	Label No. EL209599397US
1	
10/16/184 Additional numbers a	nttached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 <i>Additional numbers a</i> Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309-4530	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309- 4530	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309- 4530 DO NOT U: 9. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309- 4530 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309- 4530 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309- 4530 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452 Name of Person Signing	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309- 4530 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

Daniel JOUGLA - 10 Chemin du Coteau, 31670 LABEGE (France)

have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled <u>DEVICE FOR REMOVABLY ATTACHING AN</u> OAR TO A BOAT

: and

WHEREAS, ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL

a corporation of FRANCE having a place of business at <u>2 rue Maurice Mallet, 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX (France)</u>

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ____, given Serial No._____, and entitled _____

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby. .

<u>May</u> , 16th 2002	Daniel JOUGLA
Date	
Date	
Date	

RECORDED: 06/04/2002